

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.641 OF 2020**

Dunichand V. Makhija ... Petitioner

Versus

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation and Ors. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 93 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 453 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 454 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 455 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 457 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 458 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 459 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 460 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 461 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 462 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 463 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 529 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 871 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3220 OF 2020**

Mr.N.R.Bubna for the Petitioners in Sr. Nos. 49.2 to 49.11, 49.13, 49.14.

Mr.Suresh Kamble for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S.J.KATHAWALLA, &**

**R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATE : 12TH MARCH, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2020. In the meantime, the earlier order /  
statement shall continue.

**( R.I. CHAGLA, J. )**

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**