

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 524 OF 2022

Dunichand V. Makhija ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 532 OF 2022**

Shri. Sachu Sojhromal Chhatija & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2022**

Anil A. Chanchalani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 529 OF 2022**

Dhiraj Pamnani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2022**

Manohar Talreja ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2022**

Narayan Wadhvani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2022**

Sunita Bharat Gallani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 536 OF 2022**

Lalit Mohandas Idnani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2022**

Narayandas Atmaram Khatri ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2022**

Kanayalal Gwalani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 528 OF 2022**

Mukesh Wadhwani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2022**

Kanchan Suresh Bhojwani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2022

Devidas V. Makhija ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2022

Amit Madhu Achhra ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2022

Naresh Gobindram Dulani ... Petitioner
Versus
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Suresh Kamble for the Respondent No. 3.
Mr. AI Patel Add. G.P. a/w Ms. Kavita Solunke, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 5th MAY 2022

P.C. :-

1. List the Petitions on 16th June 2022.
2. Parties to complete the pleadings before the next date.
3. The statement made earlier to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)