

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 524 OF 2022

Dunichand Makhija

... Petitioner

Vs.

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 529 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 536 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 528 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2022

Mr. Suresh Kamble for Respondent No.1 & 2.

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 18 AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. Stand over to **25 August 2025 (HOB)**.
2. Ad-interim order, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)