

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 524 OF 2022

Dunichand V. MakhijaPETITIONER

V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2022

Devidas V. MakhijaPETITIONER

V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2022

Anil A. ChanchalaniPETITIONER

V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2022

Kanayalal GwalaniPETITIONER

V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 528 OF 2022

Mukesh WadhvaniPETITIONER
V/S
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 536 OF 2022

Lalit Mohandas IdnaniPETITIONER
V/S
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2022

Narayan WadhvaniPETITIONER
V/S
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2022

Manohar TalrejaPETITIONER
V/S
Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2022

Narayandas Atmaram KhatriPETITIONER
V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2022

Amit Madhu AchhraPETITIONER
V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation Through TheRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2022

Sunita Bharat GallaniPETITIONER
V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 529 OF 2022

Dhiraj PamnaniPETITIONER
V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThroughRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2022

Naresh Gobindram DulaniPETITIONER
V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation Through

Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2022

Kanchan Suresh BhojwaniPETITIONER

V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation ThruRESPONDENT

Commissioner And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022

Naresh Gobindram DulaniPETITIONER

V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn.

Ms Minal Chandnani i/b Jaiwnat Chandnani & Associates for
Petitioner in WP 524/22

Smt M P Thakur AGP for State ,Resp no 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 6th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT